and are hereby accorded to pay remuneration including the remuneration to be paid in the event of loss or 

inadequacy of profits in any financial year to Mr. Kuniamuthur Nanjappan Anand, Director of the 

Company, by way of commission or otherwise, of an amount not exceeding Rs. 72,00,000/- per annum 

(Rupees Seventy-Two Lakhs Only) which may be in excess of the net profits of the Company computed 

in the manner stipulated in Section 198 of the Act. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded 

for payment of aforesaid remuneration even if due to the above payment the total managerial remuneration